

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2014, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.S.K.TOSHNIWAL EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS
 VIDARBHA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25160/2017 (IX)
 (tag with T.P (C) No. 87-101/2014)

SLP(C) No. 9546/2018 (IX)

IA No. 134580/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134579/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36434/2017 (IX)

(IA No.131500/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131499/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131500/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131499/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15328/2019 (XI)

IA No. 79272/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 79275/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 79276/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. Geetika Matta, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. Yogesh K., Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Dr. Sanjay Toshniwal, Adv.
 Respondent-in-person

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
 Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. V. Usha Nandini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.91/2014:

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to take further steps in effecting service on respondent No.4.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
 BRANCH OFFICER